

The Original Cake Company

809407 - Large Round Hand Decorated Spring Cake

Ingredients:

Large Round Hand Decorated Spring Cake - Fruit option

Sultanas (43%), Marzipan (25%)(Sugar, **ALMONDS**, Corn Syrup, Water, Sorbitol (E420),Preservative E202, Thickener (E401), Stabiliser (Invertase)), Brown Sugar, Butter [**MILK**], **WHEAT** Flour (With Added Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), **EGG**, Cherries (Cherries, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Citric Acid (E330), Colour E163, **Sulphur Dioxide**(E220) [**SULPHITES**], Candied Mixed Citrus Peel (Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Salt, Acidity Regulator, Citric Acid), Black Treacle, Emulsifier: Vegetable Glycerine (E422), Mixed Spice, Glazing Agent (Water, Glazing Agent: Dextrin, Granulated Sugar, Glucose Syrup , Citric Acid (E330), Potassium Sorbate (E202)), Raising Agents: E500, E450 [**WHEAT**], Colour: E555, E171, E172

Large Round Hand Decorated Spring Cake - Chocolate option

Brown Sugar, Butter [**MILK**], **EGG**, **MILK** Chocolate (14%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin), Vanilla Extract), **WHEAT** Flour (With Added Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Glucose, Emulsifier: Vegetable Glycerine (E422), Cocoa Powder, **ALMONDS** [**NUTS**], **MILK** Chocolate Eggs (**MILK** Chocolate, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Whole **MILK** Powder, Whey Powder(**MILK**), Butter Oil (**MILK**), Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin; Flavouring, Colours: Beetroot Red, Curcumin, Copper Complexes Of Chlorophyllins, Iron Oxide, Mixed Carotenes, Sulphite Ammonia Caramel, Titanium Dioxide), Dark Chocolate Flavoured Drizzle (Sugar, Vegetable Oil, Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin (E322), Stabiliser (E492), Dark Chocolate (1%)(Cocoa Mass , Sugar, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin (E322), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), White Chocolate (1%)(Sugar, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin (E322), Natural Flavouring) , Raising Agents: E500, E450 [**WHEAT**]

Dark chocolate contains minimum 50% cocoa solids

Milk chocolate contains minimum 32% cocoa solids, milk solids 21%

* RSPO certified Palm Oil

All Allergens in **BOLD**

Typical Nutritional Information (per 100g):

	Large Round Hand Decorated Spring Cake - Fruit option	Large Round Hand Decorated Spring Cake - Chocolate option
Energy (KJ)	1637	1941
Energy (Kcal)	389	465
Fat (g)	11	25
of which saturated fat (g)	5.0	14
Carbohydrates (g)	68	55
of which sugars (g)	59	38
Protein (g)	4.4	6.4
Salt (g)	0.10	0.20